1Gb/2Gb/4Gb/8Gb 4bit ECC NAND FLASH
Rev 2.2 / Jul. 2024 1
4-bit ECC, x8/x16 I/O, 1.8V/3.3V Vcc
NAND Flash Memory Operation
63FBGA with Lead-Free&Halogen-Free
(RoHS compliant)
1Gb/2Gb/4Gb/8Gb 4bit ECC NAND FLASH
Rev 2.2 / Jul. 2024 2

1Gb/2Gb/4Gb/8Gb 4bit ECC NAND FLASH
Rev 2.2 / Jul. 2024 4
1.1 Product Ordering Information (Industrial)
DENSITY PART NUMBER
INTER
FACE
Spare Area
Vcc & VccQ
Range
PACKAGE TYPE Temp.
1Gb
JS27HU1G08SCDA-25-SU x8 64 bytes
2.7V to 3.6V
63-Ball FBGA (9.0 x 11.0)
Industrial
JS27HU1G16SCDA-25-SU x16 32 words 63-Ball FBGA (9.0 x 11.0)
JS27HP1G08SCDA-45-SU x8 64 bytes
1.7V to 1.95V
63-Ball FBGA (9.0 x 11.0)
JS27HP1G16SCDA-45-SU x16 32 words 63-Ball FBGA (9.0 x 11.0)
2Gb
JS27HU2G08SDDA-25-SU x8 128 bytes
2.7V to 3.6V
63-Ball FBGA (9.0 x 11.0)
JS27HU2G16SDDA-25-SU x16 64 words 63-Ball FBGA (9.0 x 11.0)
JS27HP2G08SCDA-45-SU x8 64 bytes
1.7V to 1.95V
63-Ball FBGA (9.0 x 11.0)
JS27HP2G08SDDA-45-SU x8 128 bytes 63-Ball FBGA (9.0 x 11.0)
JS27HP2G16SDDA-45-SU x16 64 words 63-Ball FBGA (9.0 x 11.0)
4Gb
JS27HU4G08SDDA-25-SU x8 128 bytes
2.7V to 3.6V
63-Ball FBGA (9.0 x 11.0)
JS27HU4G16SDDA-25-SU x16 64 words 63-Ball FBGA (9.0 x 11.0)
JS27HP4G08SDDA-45-SU x8 128 bytes
1.7V to 1.95V
63-Ball FBGA (9.0 x 11.0)
JS27HP4G16SDDA-45-SU x16 64 words 63-Ball FBGA (9.0 x 11.0)
8Gb
(DDP)
JS27HU8G08SDDA-25-SU x8 128 bytes
2.7V to 3.6V
63-Ball FBGA (9.0 x 11.0)
JS27HU8G16SDDA-25-SU x16 64 words 63-Ball FBGA (9.0 x 11.0)
JS27HP8G08SDDA-45-SU x8 128 bytes
1.7V to 1.95V
63-Ball FBGA (9.0 x 11.0)
JS27HP8G16SDDA-45-SU x16 64 words 63-Ball FBGA (9.0 x 11.0)
1Gb/2Gb/4Gb/8Gb 4bit ECC NAND FLASH
Rev 2.2 / Jul. 2024 5
DENSITY PART NUMBER INTERFACE Spare Area
Vcc & VccQ
Range
PACKAGE TYPE Temp.
2Gb
JS27HU2G08SDDA-25M-SU x8 128 bytes
2.7V to 3.6V
63-Ball FBGA (9.0 x 11.0)
Auto Grade2
JS27HU2G16SDDA-25M-SU x16 64 words 63-Ball FBGA (9.0 x 11.0)
JS27HP2G08SDDA-45M-SU x8 128 bytes
1.7V to 1.95V
63-Ball FBGA (9.0 x 11.0)
JS27HP2G16SDDA-45M-SU x16 64 words 63-Ball FBGA (9.0 x 11.0)
4Gb
JS27HU4G08SDDA-25M-SU x8 128 bytes
2.7V to 3.6V
63-Ball FBGA (9.0 x 11.0)
JS27HU4G16SDDA-25M-SU x16 64 words 63-Ball FBGA (9.0 x 11.0)
JS27HP4G08SDDA-45M-SU x8 128 bytes
1.7V to 1.95V
63-Ball FBGA (9.0 x 11.0)